

Flint Home Water Testing
فحص المياه المنزلية في فلينت

Why?
لماذا؟

Free! There is no cost for a water test kit
مجاناً! ليس هناك أية تكلفة لطقم اختبار المياه

The only way to know if the water is getting better
الطريقة الوحيدة لمعرفة ما إذا أصبحت المياه أفضل

Water Test Kit will show the levels of lead and copper in your water
سيبين طقم اختبار المياه مستويات الرصاص والنحاس في المياه الخاصة بك

Pick-up a Test Kit
استلم طقم اختبار

At any Point of Distribution (POD) Site
من أية نقطة من موقع التوزيع

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Saturday: 12 pm – 6 pm
الاثنين، الأربعاء، الخميس والسبت: 12 مساءً - 6 مساءً

Tuesday and Friday: 12 pm – 8 pm
الثلاثاء والجمعة: 12 مساءً - 8 مساءً

Free bottles of water, water filters, replacement cartridges, and home water testing kits are available at the following locations. PODs do NOT ask for IDs, but may ask for your address.

هناك زجاجات مياه مجانية، فلترات مياه، خراطيش للاستبدال، وأطقم اختبار المياه المنزلية المجانية متوافرة في المواقع التالية: مراكز التوزيع لا تطلب منك إبراز هوية لكن يمكن أن تسأل عن عنوانك.

Ward 1 – Ross Plaza, 2320 Pierson Road

حي رقم 1 - Ross Plaza, 2320 Pierson Road

Ward 2 – Universal Systems, 1401 E. Stewart Avenue

حي رقم 2 - Universal Systems, 1401 E. Stewart Avenue

Ward 3 – West Court Street Church of God, 2920 W. Court Street

حي رقم 3 - West Court Street Church of God, 2920 W. Court Street

Ward 7 - Dort Federal Credit Union Event Center, 3501 Lapeer Road

حي رقم 7 - Dort Federal Credit Union Event Center, 3501 Lapeer Road

Ward 9 – Eastown Bowl Bowling Alley, 3001 S. Dort Highway

حي رقم 9 - Eastown Bowl Bowling Alley, 3001 S. Dort Highway

Also visit
يمكنك أيضاً زيارة:

Flint City Hall
بلدية مدينة فلينت
1101 S. Saginaw St.
Flint, MI 48502
(810) 766-7346

Call 2-1-1 for assistance
اتصل بالرقم 2-1-1 للحصول على المساعدة

Drop-off Test Kit
سلم طقم الاختبار

Any POD Site (see front for details)
في أي من مواقع التوزيع (انظر الوجه الأمامي للورقة للمزيد من التفاصيل)

OR
أو

Flint City Hall
بلدية مدينة فلينت
1101 S. Saginaw St.
Flint, MI 48502
(810) 766-7346

Test Results
نتائج الفحص

Results are mailed to you within 30 days
سيتم إرسال النتائج لك بالبريد في غضون ثلاثين يوماً.

If results show high levels of lead or copper
إذا أظهرت النتائج وجود مستويات عالية من الرصاص أو النحاس

The Genesee County Health Department will assist you
سيقوم قسم الصحة بمقاطعة جينيبي بمساعدتك

(810) 257-3603

Updated 6/2/16 – Information subject to change
تم التحديث في 16/2/6 - معلومات خاضعة للتغيير

Genesee County Health Department
قسم الصحة بمقاطعة جينيبي

Your Health. Our Work.
صحتك هي عملنا

Translation Services donated by UMHS Interpreter Services

